© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1065_X1_440 VAC_Y2_300 VAC • 6/10/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s 900 Series encapsulated radial leaded ceramic disc
capacitors are specifically designed for interference-suppression
AC line filtering applications. Having internationally recognized
safety certifications, these capacitors are well-suited for applica-
tions that require keeping potentially disruptive or damaging line

Safety Standard Recognized, 900 Series, Encapsulated,
AC Type, X1 440 VAC/Y2 300 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C9 7 1 U 472 M Z W D A A 7317
Ceramic
Series
Body
Diameter
Lead
Spacing1,2,4 Spec. Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Dielectric/
Temp. Char. Design Lead
Config.1,3,4
Failure
Rate
Packaging
(C-Spec)
C9 =
Ceramic
900
Series
0 = 7.0 mm
1 = 8.0 mm
2 = 9.0 mm
3 = 10.0 mm
4 = 11.0 mm
6 = 13.0 mm
8 = 15.0 mm
7 = 7.5 mm
1 = 10.0
mm
U =
Safety
2 significant
digits +
number of
zeroes
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = X1
440 VAC
/Y2 300
VAC
S = SL
Y = Y5P
W = Y5U
V = Y5V
D =
Disc
A =
Straight
B =
Vertical
Kink
C =
Outside
Kink
D = Inside
Kink
A =
N/A
See "Packaging